Privacy Statement of University of Turku – Applying and handling of <u>Pentti Malaska Futures Award</u>

Description of file in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1050/2018).

By applying for Pentti Malaska Futures Award (via Webropol), the applicant accepts this description of file and the data protection procedures. The University of Turku reserves the right to update this Data Privacy Statement description if needed.

Registrar

University of Turku 20014 UNIVERSITY OF TURKU Tel. +358 2 333 51 (switchboard), email: <u>kirjaamo@utu.fi</u>

Contact person processing data

Riikka Saarimaa, Finland Futures Research Centre, University of Turku, tutu-info@utu.fi

Award application and applying by Webropol

University of Turku applying process for Pentti Malaska Futures Award covers the following process: handling of applications, administration and decision making.

Purpose and content of personal data collected

Collecting necessary basic information in order to process the Award given by the University of Turku.

- Name of the contact person applying, phone number and email address
- Research organization and its website address
- Names and organisations of other team members involved in the project
- Additional information and appendices

The personal information the applicant provides to us is processed and stored for the particular purpose as long as the purpose is valid and after this for a limited time due to our purposely determined back-up and deletion routines.

The FFRC and University of Turku are dedicated to protecting your personal information. We have adopted internal security policies and instructed our employees accordingly in order to comply with applicable legislation on Personal Data Protection. We have implemented appropriate procedures and security measures to protect all the personal information.

Transfers and disclosures of information according to regulations

The personal information is handled confidentially and it is used only in handling and decision making of the Award given by the University of Turku.

The information might be viewed by those employees of the University of Turku who are participating in the handling of the Award or other people who are participating in handling of the Award and need this information to carry out their work tasks.

The disclosure of information outside the EU or European Economic Area

Information is not disclosed outside the EU or European Economic Area.